FINAL MIARA DIVISION 2 FIELD HOCKEY POWER RANKINGS

(Includes scores entered into Arbiter, and verified by the MIAA and schools as of Nov. 1, 9 a.m.)

g )

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 goals for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)
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RANK SCHOOL w L T AVG. MARGIN OPP. RATING RATING
1 Masconomet Regional 15 0 3 2.0000 1.2914 3.2914
2 Nashoba Regjonal 10 5 3 1.0000 1.9715 2.9715
3 Reading Memorial 13 2 3 1.8333 1.0190 2.8523
4  Longmeadow 14 2 2 1.7778 1.0567 2.8344
5 Leominster 15 2 1 2.0000 0.8085 2.8085
6 Danvers 13 2 3 1.5000 1.2128 2.7128
7  Falmouth 12 3 3 1.3889 0.9884 2.3773
8 Minnechaug 11 2 3 1.4375 0.8164 2.2539
9  Westwood 12 4 2 1.0000 1.1497 2.1497

10 Canton 13 3 2 1.5000 0.2991 1.7991

11 Somerset Berkley Reg. 15 2 1 1.9444 -0.4651 1.4794

12 Bishop Fenwick 10 4 5 0.8421 0.4088 1.2509

13 Hopkinton 9 4 5 0.3889 0.8095 1.1984

14  Oliver Ames 10 6 2 0.7778 0.3408 1.1185

15 Milton 8 8 2 0.2222 0.8712 1.0935

16 Agawam 8 7 1 0.5000 0.5646 1.0646

17 Scituate 9 5 4 0.7778 0.2300 1.0078

18 North Attleborough 10 6 2 0.6111 0.3709 0.9820

19 Plymouth North 11 5 2 0.8333 0.1163 0.9496

20 Nauset Regional 9 6 3 0.2778 0.6511 0.9289

21 Dartmouth 11 2 5 1.3333 -0.4239 0.9094

22 Westfield 14 3 O 2.2353 -1.3739 0.8614

23 Norwood 6 9 3 -0.3333 1.1786 0.8452

24 Marlborough 5 11 2 -0.7778 1.6028 0.8250

25 Wakefield Memorial 10 7 1 0.1111 0.5084 0.6195

26 Westborough 6 8 2 -0.3750 0.9661 0.5911

27 Notre Dame (Hingham) 8 9 1 -0.3889 0.7655 0.3766

28 Mansfield 7 9 2 -0.2222 0.4439 0.2217

29 Marblehead 6 10 2 -0.6111 0.6920 0.0809

30 Silver Lake Regional 7 9 2 -0.2778 0.1806 -0.0972

31 Holliston 2 15 1 -1.2778 0.9406 -0.3372

32 Tewksbury Memorial 9 9 0 -0.2778 -0.1620 -0.4398
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Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record
RANK SCHOOL

Burlington

Fitchburg

Plymouth South
Melrose

Duxbury

West Springfield
Northampton

Grafton

Holyoke

Stoughton

Shepherd Hill Regional
Amherst-Pelham Reg.
Whitman-Hanson Reg.
Revere

Sharon

Bedford

South High Community
Dracut

Burncoat
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AVG. MARGIN
-1.3333

0.2941
-0.7778
-1.8333
-1.1667
-1.7222
-0.1111
-0.8889
-0.3889
-2.0000
-2.1667
-1.1176
-2.6111
-0.2500
-2.7222
-2.8000
-0.8125
-2.3333
-2.5625

OPP. RATING
0.8050

-1.0211
0.0287
0.9551
0.1081
0.5267
-1.1093
-0.3324
-0.9071
0.4204
0.4830
-0.7726
0.7094
-1.8275
0.5327
0.4055
-1.6840
-0.2302
-1.4509

RATING
-0.5284

-0.7270
-0.7491
-0.8782
-1.0586
-1.1955
-1.2204
-1.2213
-1.2960
-1.5796
-1.6837
-1.8902
-1.9017
-2.0775
-2.1896
-2.3945
-2.4965
-2.5635
-4.0134



